
Ohio (15-14, 6-2 MAC) -vs- Akron (14-13, 2-5 MAC)
3/29/2023 at Akron, Ohio (Jackson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Coffelt, Kylie (6-4)
Loss: DIFEO, Alexa (4-5)
HBP: Coffelt, Kylie
PB: Hoffner, Emma
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Raftery First: George Gulas Third Base: Jason Booth 
Start: 11:59 AM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 97   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 5 10 1
Akron 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 2

Ohio 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hummel, Bell lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Logan, Yasmine cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Paoli, Annalia dp 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Hoffner, Emma c 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Farme, Reagan 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Yuhas, Lauren pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grein, Sydney ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Wilcox, Maddie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Westler, Shelby 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Keidel, Cici rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
O'Brien, Tori 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Coffelt, Kylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 5 0 7 8

2B: Paoli, Annalia (1); Hoffner, Emma (1)
HR: Hoffner, Emma (1)
SB: Hummel, Bell (1)
E: Westler, Shelby (1)

Akron 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIVEK, Brooke 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
MCCHESNEY, Molly rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
LEE, Meagan lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
CAMPBELL, Alexis 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
DEVOE, Laurel c 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
BRYANT, Jaiden ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
BAILEY, Autumn dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVENS, Tiffany cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
DUDEK, Madison 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
DIFEO, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STEFANONI, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 2 1 4 7

SB: SIVEK, Brooke (1); MCCHESNEY, Molly (1)
HBP: LEE, Meagan (1)
E: CAMPBELL, Alexis (1); DIFEO, Alexa (1)

Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coffelt, Kylie (W, 6-4) 7.0 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 28 30 4 13 112
Totals 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 28 30 4 13 112

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DIFEO, Alexa (L, 4-5) 6.2 9 5 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 32 32 9 4 106
STEFANONI, Olivia 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 10 5 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 34 34 9 5 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 1st OHI AKR
Hummel, Bell grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Logan, Yasmi reached on an error by 3b (2-1). 0 0
Paoli, Annal reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Logan, Yasmi advanced to second. 0 0
Hoffner, Emm flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Farme, Reaga singled to left field, RBI (1-0); Paoli, Annal advanced to second; Logan, Yasmi scored,
unearned. 1 0
Grein, Sydne struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Akron - Bottom of 1st OHI AKR
SIVEK grounded out to c, bunt (0-1). 1 0
MCCHESNEY grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 0
LEE hit by pitch (3-1). 1 0
CAMPBELL singled (3-2); LEE advanced to third. 1 0
DEVOE grounded out to 3b (2-1). 1 0

Ohio - Top of 2nd OHI AKR
Westler, She flied out to rf. 1 0
Keidel, Cici struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
O'Brien, Tor singled through the left side (1-2). 1 0
Hummel, Bell reached on an error by p (1-2); O'Brien, Tor advanced to second. 1 0
Logan, Yasmi struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0

Akron - Bottom of 2nd OHI AKR
BRYANT popped up to 3b (2-2). 1 0
BAILEY grounded out to p (1-1). 1 0
STEVENS grounded out to 3b (2-0). 1 0

Ohio - Top of 3rd OHI AKR
Paoli, Annal doubled to right field (2-2). 1 0
Hoffner, Emm homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-2); Paoli, Annal scored. 3 0
Farme, Reaga singled to second base (2-2). 3 0
Yuhas, Laure pinch ran for Farme, Reaga. 3 0
Wilcox, Madd pinch hit for Grein, Sydne. 3 0
Wilcox, Madd struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
Westler, She popped up to ss (2-1). 3 0
Keidel, Cici flied out to lf (0-2). 3 0

Akron - Bottom of 3rd OHI AKR
Farme, Reaga to 1b for Yuhas, Laure. 3 0
Grein, Sydne to ss for Wilcox, Madd. 3 0
DUDEK grounded out to ss (1-2). 3 0
SIVEK grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 0
MCCHESNEY singled to third base (1-2). 3 0
MCCHESNEY stole second. 3 0
LEE walked (3-1). 3 0
CAMPBELL popped up to c (2-2). 3 0

Ohio - Top of 4th OHI AKR
O'Brien, Tor struck out swinging (2-2). 3 0
Hummel, Bell singled to shortstop (2-2). 3 0
Hummel, Bell stole second. 3 0



Logan, Yasmi flied out to cf (3-1); Hummel, Bell advanced to third. 3 0
Paoli, Annal singled to shortstop, RBI; Hummel, Bell scored. 4 0
Hoffner, Emm doubled to center field, RBI; Paoli, Annal scored. 5 0
Farme, Reaga popped up to 1b (1-0). 5 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Bottom of 4th OHI AKR
DEVOE singled to shortstop (2-2). 5 0
BRYANT reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); DEVOE out at second ss unassisted. 5 0
BAILEY grounded out to p (3-1); BRYANT advanced to second. 5 0
STEVENS singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2); BRYANT scored. 5 1
DUDEK flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1

Ohio - Top of 5th OHI AKR
Grein, Sydne struck out swinging (0-2). 5 1
Westler, She struck out looking (2-2). 5 1
Keidel, Cici grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Akron - Bottom of 5th OHI AKR
SIVEK reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1). 5 1
SIVEK stole second. 5 1
SIVEK advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 1
MCCHESNEY struck out swinging (3-2). 5 1
LEE reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; SIVEK scored. 5 2
CAMPBELL grounded out to 3b (1-2); LEE advanced to second. 5 2
DEVOE struck out swinging (3-2). 5 2

Ohio - Top of 6th OHI AKR
STEFANONI to p for DIFEO. 5 2
O'Brien, Tor grounded out to p (2-1). 5 2
Hummel, Bell singled up the middle (2-0). 5 2
DIFEO to p for STEFANONI. 5 2
Logan, Yasmi popped up to 2b. 5 2
Paoli, Annal reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Hummel, Bell out at second ss to 2b. 5 2

Akron - Bottom of 6th OHI AKR
BRYANT flied out to rf (1-1). 5 2
BAILEY grounded out to ss. 5 2
STEVENS grounded out to 2b (2-1). 5 2

Ohio - Top of 7th OHI AKR
Hoffner, Emm flied out to cf (0-1). 5 2
Farme, Reaga grounded out to 3b. 5 2
Grein, Sydne singled to left field (1-2). 5 2
Westler, She flied out to rf (0-1). 5 2

Akron - Bottom of 7th OHI AKR
DUDEK singled up the middle (1-0). 5 2
SIVEK struck out swinging (0-2). 5 2
MCCHESNEY struck out swinging (0-2). 5 2
LEE grounded out to p (3-2). 5 2


